

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 277 of 2021****TEJURAM *versus* BRAJLAL RATHIYA****Order Sheet**

22/06/2026	Mr. A. S. Rajput, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Swati Agrawal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for the respondent No.3. None for respondents No.1 & 2. The original record is available. List this matter for final hearing on 3rd of July, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Saxena	